

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 150250 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/2/2015 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 6/23/2015

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the expenditure of funds in excess of \$100,000 from the Housing Infrastructure

Preservation Fund for the repair of 2402 North Sherman Boulevard located in the North Sherman

Boulevard Historic District, in the 15th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: ALD. STAMPER

Indexes: HOUSING, MUNICIPAL FINANCE

Attachments: 1. Report, 2. Hearing Notice List 6-16-15, 3. Hearing Notice List 6-23-15

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/2/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/11/2015	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/11/2015	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/11/2015	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/16/2015	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
6/16/2015	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/16/2015	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/23/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	12:0
6/23/2015	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
7/2/2015	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

150250 ORIGINAL 130995

ALD. STAMPER

Resolution authorizing the expenditure of funds in excess of \$100,000 from the Housing Infrastructure Preservation Fund for the repair of 2402 North Sherman Boulevard located in the North Sherman Boulevard Historic District, in the 15th Aldermanic District. This resolution authorizes expenditures in excess of \$100,000 and up to \$200,000 to preserve 2402 North Sherman Boulevard in accordance with Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, Section 308-1-11.

Whereas, By passage of File No. 130995, the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee approved an ordinance that any expenditures from the Housing Infrastructure Preservation Fund in excess of \$100,000 be approved by the Common Council and the Special Joint Committee on the Redevelopment of Abandoned and Foreclosed Homes; and

Whereas, On June 1, 2015, the Department of City Development presented a report to the

File #: 150250, Version: 0

Special Joint Committee on the Redevelopment of Abandoned and Foreclosed Homes recommending expenditures in excess of \$100,000 for repair of the property at 2402 North Sherman Boulevard and was granted approval according to Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, Section 308-1-11; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of City Development is authorized to expend over \$100,000 and up to \$200,000 from the Housing Infrastructure Preservation Fund for the repair of 2402 North Sherman Boulevard in accordance with Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, Section 308-1-11. DCD:Yves.LaPierre:ysl 06/02/15/B